
 
We firmly believe that transparency is very important with the client be it about the 
merits of the case or in relation to the cost of the matter (application/appeal). It is 
difficult to give exact cost at the initial consultation however we give hourly rates of the 
solicitor dealing with the matter and our fees are calculated mainly in reference to the 
time actually spent by the solicitor on the matter.  
 
Our fees for initial consultation is £350 for an hour and during this consultation our 
team will be able to give an estimate of the time that could be spent on the matter and 
if the litigation is expected to go on for a longer time, the client will be informed about 
the cost at every step before the instructions are confirmed. 
 
Our fees are based on hourly rate fees. Our current rates for the application are set 
out below. These fees are reviewed annually, and we will inform you if the rates 
increase. 
 

• Solicitor/legal executive with 4 years + qualified experience £250 per hour 
• Solicitors over 8 years qualified experience £350 per hour  

 
Our fees structure for any application under Immigration rules is as under: 
 
Tier 4 (General) visa applications (Student visas: initial and extension) 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take between 2 to 3 hours. This means 
that on an average the fees could be between £700 to £1050.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated( VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable) Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, validity of Certificate of acceptance of studies and sponsorship 
licence , maintenance funds, English test requirements etc. 
 
 
Long term work visas: Tier 2 (General); Intra Company Transfer, Minister of 
Religion and Sports person visas  
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take upto  4 hours. This means that on 
an average the fees could be up to £1400.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, Resident Labour market test conducted as per the guidance, 



validity of Certificate of Sponsorship and Sponsorship licence, maintenance funds, 
English test requirements etc. 
 
Short term work visas: Temporary Worker Visas under Tier 5 including charity 
worker, Creative and Sporting visa, Government Authorised Exchange visa, 
International Agreement visa, Religious worker visa, Seasonal worker visa, 
Youth mobility scheme visa  
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 hours. This means that on 
an average the fees could be up to£1400.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, Resident Labour market test conducted as per the guidance, 
validity of Certificate of Sponsorship and Sponsorship licence maintenance funds, 
English test requirements etc. 
 
Visit Visa applications 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take between 3 to 4 hours. This means 
that on an average the fees could be between £1050 to £1400 
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, funds, socio-economic consideration etc. 
 
Spouse and partners applications, including fiancé(e)s or proposed civil 
partners 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, Income criteria, relationship, co-habitations, English test 
requirements etc 
 
Adult dependent relative and family reunion  
 



Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, dependency criteria, relationship, co-habitations, etc 
 
Ancestry visas 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 3 to 4 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to £1050 to £1400.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances  of a case such as: the amount of supporting document that 
needs consideration, past immigration history, offences which are considered for 
Immigration Rules, relationship, co-habitations,  etc 
 
Business visa: Representative of overseas Business  
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances of a case and time spent on dealing with the documentary 
evidence as required in the Immigration rules. 
 
Tier 1 visas 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances of a case and time spent on dealing with the documentary 
evidence as required in the Immigration rules. 
 
 
Applications for ILR based on long residence 
 
Hourly rate: £350 



On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances of a case and time spent on dealing with the documentary 
evidence as required in the Immigration rules. 
 
Application under EEA Regulations: 
 
Hourly rate: £350 
On an average this type of application would take up to 4 to 5 hours. This means that 
on an average the fees could be up to£1400 to £1750.  
 
All figures are exclusive of VAT unless specifically stated (VAT is chargeable at 20% 
if applicable). Please note that the exact number of work required will depend on the 
facts and circumstances of a case and time spent on dealing with the documentary 
evidence as required in the Immigration rules. 
 

What services are included in the fees 

The work will involve: 

• discussing your circumstances in detail and confirming whether this is the most 
appropriate application for you to make and what other options may be 
available to you; 

• giving you advice about the requirements of the Immigration Rules and whether 
you meet the criteria. 

• if you do not fulfil certain criteria, whether this can be overcome and how, which 
on average takes 3 hours; 

• considering the supporting evidence you have provided, which we anticipate 
will take 2 to 3 hour depending on the quantum of documents you have and 
further list of documents; 

• where necessary, helping you obtain further evidence (such as medical records 
and bank statements), including taking statements of any witnesses; 

• preparing your application and submitting it on your behalf, which we anticipate 
will take 1 hour if its online application and in case of paper based applications 
up to 2 hours; 

• Attendance at a Home Office interview: if the Home Office ask you to attend an 
interview, we will give you clear advice (and discuss the possibility of us 
attending with you) at the appropriate time. This could be between 2 and 4 
hours of work not including necessary travel to interview place; 



• giving you advice about the outcome of the application and any further steps 
you need to take. 

Please note that the amount of hours depends on the number of documents, whether 
they need to be translated, whether anything is missing and how long it will take to 
obtain the missing documents.  

Disbursements (not included in costs set out above): 

Disbursements are costs related to your matter that are payable to third parties, such 
as visa fees and/or counsel fees etc. The cost of disbursement is not included in 
the fees quoted above. We could handle the payment of the disbursements on your 
behalf to ensure a smoother process. The disbursements not included in the costs 
above could include the following : 

The fees quoted here do not include: 

• Any Home Office fees for making the application. You will pay this to the Home 
Office directly as part of the application process. Information about the fees is 
available on UKVI’s website. Please note that fees changes regularly and can 
be found at https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/visa-regulations-
revised-table 

• Immigration Health Surcharge: this cost is payable to Home Office while making 
an application. These cost are variable based on the application being made. 
The most up-to-date version can be found at https://www.gov.uk/healthcare-
immigration-application/how-much-pay 

• Translation fees- We will NOT be providing you with these services and you will 
have to get the documents translated by yourself.  

• If there is an interview and we do attend with you, there will be additional 
disbursements in respect of our mileage/travel expenses which will be @350 
per hour plus the actual cost of travel. 

• Courier/ exceptionally heavy postage: these costs differ depending on the 
weight of the package being sent (he royal mail delivery charges within UK are 
not included in this).  If you want to courier your application and documents you 
will be responsible to send the documents either by courier. Any  heavy postage 
cost will be incurred by you. 

• Where the Home Office refuse your application, advice and assistance in 
relation to any appeal. 

 

Out of office hour fees 

If your application is urgent and work is required to be done on public holidays or weekends 
there will be extra charge over and above our fees which may varying from Hourly rate of 
£350 to £500. 



If your application is urgent and requires immediate attention which requires us to put aside 
the current work, it may attract extra fee over and above our current hourly rate of £350 to 
£450 depending on urgency of work and time spent on it.  

In the above events or any other unforeseen complexities or additional work we will inform 
you about this and provide you with the revised costs information 

How long will my application take? 

We cannot guarantee how long the Home Office will take to process your 
application. Read the current processing times on the home office website. We will 
endure to keep you updated about the progress of your matter. 

We will normally be able to submit this type of application within 2 weeks of you 
instructing us, but we will let you know at the earliest opportunity if it is likely to take 
longer than this. 

Please note the anticipated number of hours and fees are an estimate based on the 
facts above. All applications are likely to vary and we can give you a more accurate 
estimate once we have more information about your specific case. 

Ms Urvi Shah who is grade A solicitor with over 10 years of experience will be carrying 
out the work. 


